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Fund Dept
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS kexk VOID **xx 336628 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC kkkk YOID **** 336713 03/05/24
Fund Dept Total .00
Fund Total """"_'"'faé
Fund 101 Dept 1068 5000-~GENERAL GOVERNMENT
KASEY ASHCRAFT 101-47110-160~RLOD0O8 hc refund 200.00 336724 03/05/24
KIKO SCHULZ 101-47110-100-RL0008 hc refund 200.00 336727 03/05/24
TORI WHALEN 101-47110~100-RLO008 hec refund 200.00 336775 03/05/24
Fund 101 Dept 100 Total 600.00
Fund 101 Dept 105 5005~0FFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY
SHRED~-IT USA LLC 101-53990-105~000600 14.34 336768 03/05/24
Fund 101 Dept 185 Total 14.34
Fund 101 Dept 110 5010-0FFICE OF COUNTY CLERK
CITY OF FLORENCE, KENTUCKY 101~53310-110-9000000 3,112.18 336664 03/05/24
Fund 101 Dept 110 Total 3,112.18
Fund 1@1 Dept 120 5020-0FFICE OF CORONER
AMANDA COOPER 101~55690~120~000000 mileage 117.65 336631 03/05/24
reimbursement
DARREN GRAHAM 101-55690-120-000000 mileage 274.85 336674 (03/05/24
reimbursement
GA-REL MANUFACTURING COMPANY  101-57250-120-000000 coroner badges 225.46 336702 03/05/24
RICK YOUNG 101-55690-120-000000 mileage 153.10 336758 03/05/24
reimbursement
Fund 101 Dept 120 Total "771.06

Fund 101 Dept 125

5025~FLSCAL COURT

Y A N3l
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CATHY FLAIG 101-55691-~125~0600600 Expenses (Eer diem) 144.80 336652 03/05/24
urt
1/3@"3/1 2054
JESSE A. BREWER 101-55693-125-000000 Expenses (Eer diem) 107.35 336722 03/05/24
during KCJEA
1/30-2/1, 2024
KENTUCKY COUNTY JUDGE EXECUTIV 101-55693-125~000000 Regtstratton for 325.00 336726 03/05/24
KCJEA Conference,
1/31-2/1, 2024
101-55692-125-000000 325.00 336726 03/05/24
OFFICE THREE SIXTY INC 101-55480-125-080000 Bottled Water for 40.50 336745 03/05/24
. _ Animal Shelter Event
OFFICE THREE SIXTY INC 101-54450~-125-000000 Office Supplies: 96.00 336745 03/05/24
bottled water and
copy paper
Fund 101 Dept 125 Total 1,038.65
Fund 181 Dept 145 5045-0FFICE OF CNTY FIN DIRECT
FEDERAL EXPRESS 101-54450~-145-000000 11.85 336694 03/05/24
MODERN OFFICE METHODS INC 101-55850-145-000000 634.96 336740 03/05/24
SHRED-IT USA LLC 101-53990-145~000000 17.85 336768 03/05/24
Fund 101 Dept 145 Total 664.66
Fund 101 Dept 146 5046-HUMAN RESOURCES
CINTAS CORPORATION 101-53990-146-000000 E}g§ggagﬁénvoice # 67.60 336660 03/05/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 101-53990-146-000000 ggqggaasiggotce 28.92 336661 03/05/24
CREATIVE IMPRESSIONS INC 101-54810-146-060000 Creative 120.00 336669 03/05/24
Impressions
, , Invoice# 19138
MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS 101-53990~146-000000 Millennium - HR 639.07 336739 03/05/24
Copier services
Inv4504441
PAYLOCITY CORPORATION 101-53010~146-000000 Paylocity INV189561 15,765.12 336748 03/05/24
SHRED-IT USA LLC 101-53990~146~000000 27.85 336768 03/05/24
Fund 101 Dept 146 Total 16,648.56
Fund 101 Dept 147 5047-0FFICE OF TAX ADMIN
MODERN OFFICE METHODS INC 101-55850~147-000000 54.36 336740 03/05/24




apackfnd?2 Boone County Fiscal Court lkraczek 03/01/2024 10:16 Page
Checks by Fund - 03/05/24 to 03/05/24
Vendor Name Account Invoice Invoice Amount Check Check
Compressed Description Number Date
Formatted
Fund 101 Dept 147 Total 777 54.30
Fund 101 Dept 157 5057-INFORMATION SYSTEMS
CBTS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LLC 101-533306-157-0006000 CBTS Contract: 3,798.75 336653 03/05/24
' ; MA,758,2100000373
CBTS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LLC 101-57030-157-000000 1,158.75 336653 03/05/24
EMERGE IT SOLUTIONS 101~53330~157-000000 Proprietary Vendor 5,097.75 336687 03/05/24
EXTREME BANDWIDTH TECHNOLOGIES 101-57030-157-000000 507.00 336690 03/05/24
EXTREME BANDWIDTH TECHNOLOGIES 101-57030-157-000000 615.00 336690 03/05/24
MYTHICS INC 101-53330-157-000000 765.50 336741 03/05/24
Fund 101 Dept 157 Total 11,942.75
Fund 101 Dept 165 5065-ELECTIONS
INCLUSION SOLUTIONS, LLC 101-53970-~165~000000 1,198.44 336717 03/05/24
NS BURLINGTON, LLC 101-53970-165-000000 cle:k{s storage 675.00 336743 03/05/24
rental space
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 101-53970-~165-000000 224.85 336744 03/05/24
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 101-53970-165-0006000 1,499.90 336744 03/05/24
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 101-53970~165-000000 149.99 336744 03/05/24
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 101-53970-165-000000 571.45 336744 03/05/24
Fund 101 Dept 165 Total 4,319.63
Fund 101 Dept 180 5080-PROPERTY MAINTENANCE
ACE HARDWARE FLORENCE 101-54310-180-000000 BLANKET PO - ACE 140.38 336623 03/05/24
HARDWARE - PM
Supplies
ACE HARDWARE FLORENCE 101-54310-180~060000 BLANKET PO ~ ACE 7.59 336623 03/05/24
HARDWARE - PM
Supplies
ANIXTER INC 101-54850-180-000000 Communication 1,547.50 336634 03/05/24
wiring and supplies
DEBRA-KUEMPEL INC 101-~55850~180-000000 Chiller/Cooling 2,968.00 336676 03/05/24
T Tower maintenance v
EDI, INC. 101-53330~180-000000 SQLE SOURCE 1,170.00 336636 03/05/24
PROVIDER -~ Jail
Boiler Repair
F D LAWRENCE ELECTRIC CO 101-55120-180-000000 Electrical Supplies 329.29 336691 03/05/24
F D LAWRENCE ELECTRIC CO 101-55120-180-000000 Electrical Supplies 293.38 336691 03/05/24
FEDERAL SUPPLY, LLC 101~54110-180-000000 Custodigl Supplies 2,359.29 336695 03/05/24

Fab 202
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GOT-A-GO RENTALS & SEPTIC SERV 101-53330-180-000000 Gregzgnirap garvmce 450.00 336708 03/05/24
GOT-~A~GO RENTALS & SEPTIC SERV 101-53330-18G-000000 Grease Trap Pumf 125.00 336708 03/05/24
5359 Bullittsville
GRAINGER, INC 101~54310~180-000000 Jail Torque Wrench 212.94 336709 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180~000000 EEAﬁa 1;es - 86.91 336714 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180~000000 gTAﬁRE lggs - 153.91 336714 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180-000000 E?Aag lies - 141.76 336714 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180-000000 grAaggglggs - 77.94 336714 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180-000000 gMAﬁagglggs - 142.88 336714 03/05/28
L
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180-000000 §EA3§ glggs - 56.43 336714 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101~54310~18¢~-000000 g?kgg lies = 61.46 336714 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310~-180-000000 E?Aﬁg légs - 117.76 336714 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54750-180-000000 Hagmer drill combo 249.00 336714 03/05/24
se
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310~180-000000 STAgﬁ Iégs - 189.08 336714 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180-000000 gLAN%ET PO - PM 86.17 336714 03/05/24
upplies
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180-000000 gﬂAﬁggglégs - 37.45 336714 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180-000000 gﬂkagg 1;35 - 45.14 336714 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180-0006000 E?Aﬁ&gglggs - 83.91 336714 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180~000000 grAﬁﬁgglggs - 46.79 336714 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180-000000 gTAﬁggglxgs - 26.91 336714 03/05/24
P
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180-000000 gﬁASﬂgglles - 91.51 336714 03/05/24
N
101-54750-180-000000 259.00 336714 03/05/24
OPC PEST SERVICES 101-53330~180-000000 Pest Services - 119.00 336746 03/05/24
gat%r Rescua and
ai
OPC PEST SERVICES 101-53330-180-000000 Pest Services - 17.29 336746 03/05/24

Fund 101 Dept 180 Total

Water Rescue and
Jail

T

11,693.67




apackfnd2 Boone County Fiscal Court lkraczek 03/01/2024 10:16 Page
Checks by Fund - 03/05/24 to 03/05/24
Vendor Name Account Invoice Invoice Amount  Check Check
Compressed Description Number Date
Formatted
Fund 101 Dept 181 5081-3JUSTICE CENTER
A-1 ELECTRIC MOTOR SERVICE 101-55160-181-0006000 El%{tric Motor and 188.94 336622 03/05/24
ulley
BURLINGTON BAPTIST FAMILY LIFE 101-53640-181-000000 FYZQ_JC overflow 2,250.00 336650 03/05/24
, arking
DEBRA-KUEMPEL INC 101-53100-181~006000 ghiller/Cooling , 5,527.00 336677 03/05/24
v tower PM and testing
GRAINGER, INC. 101-54060~181-000000 Floor Mats 112,13 336709 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101~54060~-181-000000 Maintenance Supplie 301.11 336714 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54060~181-000000 Reference P.0O. 286.78 336714 03/05/24
numher: 2429770.S.
Communities #170009
Fund 101 Dept 181 TYotal 8,665.96
Fund 101 Dept 195 5095-L0SS & PREVENTION
CHARLES TAYLOR TPA, LLC 101-55360-195~0068000 ﬂe%u:t%ble Sheriff 12,174.37 336657 03/05/24
ater Damage
CHARLES TAYLOR TPA, LLC 101-55360~195-000000 deductible 4,474.21 336656 03/05/24
VA20231282946-
CIMA COMPANIES, INC. 101-55210~195~008000 IL%bL%Lty coverage 619.60 336659 03/05/24
volunteers
CINTAS CORPORATION 101-55940-195-000000 AED units 3,623.28 336663 03/05/24
GALLS LLC 101-55940-195-000000 suppties for ACC 681.83 336703 03/05/24
SAM’S CLUB DIRECT 101-55940-195-000000 water for employees 573.12 336765 03/05/24
working outside in
heat
Fund 101 Dept 195 Tatal 22,146.41
Fund 101 Dept 205 5105-SHERIFF
911 FLEET AND FIRE EQUIPMENT  101-57170-205-000000 Resolution 2022-163 7,533.10 336621 03/05/24
911 FLEET AND FIRE EQUIPMENT 101-57170-205-680000 Resolution 2022-163 7,533.10 336621 03/05/24
MICHAEL A HELMIG 101-53480-205-000000 FY24 monthly suppor 1,658,500.00 336736 03/05/24
Fund 101 Dept 205 Total ""1,673,566.20
Fund 101 Dept 215 5115-BUILDING CODE ENFORCEMENT
CINTAS CORPORATION 101-54810~215-000000 gug;gg¥og§RVICE FOR 94.48 336660 03/05/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 101-54810-215-000000 UNIFORM SERVICE FOR 108.78 336660 03/05/24

INSPECTORS
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INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL INC 101-54510-215-000000 2021 TRC CODE BOOK 161.80 336719 03/05/24

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 101-54450-215-600000 office supplies 175.51 336744 03/05/24

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIDNS 11C 101-54450-215-000000 office supplies 6.59 336744 03/05/24

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC 101-54450-215~000000 office supplies 50.38 336744 03/05/24
Fund 101 Dept 215 Total 596.74

Fund 101 Dept 230 5130-WATER RESCUE

DIVE RESCUE INT’L 101-57390-230~000000 988.36 336680 03/05/24

MIDWEST BOTTLE GAS DISTRIBUTOR 101-55780-~230-0000008 FY 2024 BLANKET PO 206,33 336737 03/05/24

THE ABY MANUFACTURING GROUP, 101-54810-230-000000 pirector 348.00 336774 03/05/24

WASHINGTON MARINE, LLC 101-57396-230~000000 Boat 219 9,702.85 336785 03/05/24

WASHINGTON MARINE LLC 101-57390-230-000000 Boat 219 239 40 336785 03/05/24

WASHINGTON MARINE, LLC 101-57390-230-000000 Boat 219 9 493,69 336785 03/05/24

WASHINGTON MARINE LLC 101-57390-230-000000 Boat 219 872 90 336785 03/05/24
Fund 101 Dept 230 Total 38,851.53

Fund 101 Dept 235 5135-EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

HANSON TRUCK & TRAILER REPAIR 101-55850-235-000000 HazMat 41 924.79 336712 03/05/24

MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS 101-55650~235-000000 FY 2024 BLANKET PO 16.83 336739 03/05/24

OUTFITTER SATELLITE INC 101-55780-235~000000 FY 2024 BLANKET PO 83.95 336747 03/05/24

SHRED-IT USA LLC 101-53480-235~000000 FY 2024 BLANKET PO 85.50 336768 03/05/24

USA-1 SELF STORAGE, LLC 101-53640-235~000000 FY 2024 BLANKET PO 580.00 336782 03/05/24
Fund 101 Dept 235 Total 1,691.07

Fund 101 Dept 305 5205-ANIMAL SERVICES

DEBRA KEMPER DVM 101-53432-305-000000 25.00 336675 03/05/24
101-53430~305-000000 30.00 336675 03/05/24
101-53430-305-000000 15.00 336675 03/05/24
101-53430~305-000000 30.00 336675 03/05/24

GALLS LLC 101~-54450~305~000000 16.90 336703 03/05/24
101-54450-305-000000 336703 03/05/24
101-54020-~305-000000 6.99 336703 03/05/24

GALLS LLC 101-54020-305~-000000 481.50 336703 03/05/24
101-54020-305-000000 19.49 336703 03/05/24

GRAINGER, INC. 101-54020~305-000000 112.98 336709 03/05/24

GRAINGER INC. 101-54060-305-000000 185.65 336709 03/05/24

GRAINGER INC. 101-54060-305-000000 83.20 336709 03/05/24
101-54060-305-000000 25.00 336709 03/05/24

HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54060-305-000000 46.86 336714 03/05/24

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 101~54450-305-000000 NIPA contract 24.50 336744 03/05/24
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, ‘ R190303

ULINE 101-57390-305-000000 115.60 336780 03/05/24
101-57390-305-000000 109.80 336780 03/05/24
Fund 101 Dept 305 Total 1,327.87

Fund 101 Dept 501 5401-PARKS

COMDOC INC 101-53640-501-000000 Contract for 141.74 336667 03/05/24

copy/scanner
COMDOC INC 101~53640~501-000000 Contract for 335.39 336667 03/05/24
cop{/scanner

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 101-54450~501~000000 supplies 23.30 3367244 03/05/24

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC 101-54450-501-000000 Office supplies 12.17 336744 03/05/24

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC 101-54450-501-000000 Office supplies 9.68 336744 03/05/24

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC 101-54450-501-000000 0ffice supplies 43.98 336744 03/05/24

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC 101-54450-501-000000 O0ffice supplies 36.73 336744 03/05/24

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC 101-54450~501-000000 Office supplies 24.98 336744 03/05/24

ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC 101-53990-501-000000 114.12 336761 03/05/24

ROUDEBUSH CO. INC 101-53480-501-000000 917.00 336762 03/05/24

SHRED-IT USA LLC 101-53990~501-000000 14.34 336768 03/05/24
Fund 101 Dept 501 Total 1,673.43

Fund 101 Dept 508 5408-ARBORETUM

CRESCENT SPRINGS HARDWARE 101-54751-508-000000 471.99 336670 03/05/24
Fund 101 Dept 508 Total 471.99

Fund 101 Dept 510 5410-PARKS MAINTENANCE

BLUEGRASS BALLFIELD PRODUCTS, 101-54671-510~000000 1,700.00 336638 03/065/24
101-54670~510-000000 2 4OO 00 336638 03/05/24
101-54670~510-000000 3,300.00 336638 ©3/05/24
101-54670-510-000000 "540.00 336638 03/05/24

CINTAS CORPORATION 101-54810-510-000000 Uniforms 230.31 336660 03/05/24

CINTAS CORPORATION 101-54810-510-000000 Uniforms 237.94 336660 03/05/24

CINTAS CORPORATION 101-54810-510-000000 Uniforms 237.94 336660 03/05/24

CINTAS CORPORATION 101-548106-510-000000 Resolution 2021-291 237.94 336660 03/05/24

CINTAS CORPORATION 101~54810~510-000000 Uniforms 237.94 336660 03/05/24

CRESCENT SPRINGS HARDWARE 101~54060-510-000000 Maintenance supplie 52.83 336670 03/05/24

CRESCENT SPRINGS HARDWARE 101-54060-510-000000 Maintenance supplie 126.31 336670 03/05/24

FIRST CHOICE COFFEE SERV 101-53640-510-000000 Water cooler rental 112.30 336697 03/05/24

FIRST CHOICE COFFEE SERV 101~53640~510~000000 Water cooler rental 112.30 336697 03/05/24

HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54060-510~080000 Maintenance supplie 228.37 336714 03/05/24
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HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54060~510~000000 Maintenance supplie 426.62 336714 03/05/24
HOME DEPQT USA INC 101-54060-510-008000 Maintenance supplie 26.97 336714 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54060-~510-000000 Maintenance supplie 176.15 336714 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54060-510-000000 Maintenance supplie 53.88 336714 03/05/24
INTELLIGENT MARKING UDA INC 101-53330-510-000000 GPS Paint Robot 10,000.00 336718 03/05/24
IZONE IMAGING ; 101-54060~510-000000 Dog Park Signage 935.31 336720 03/05/24
KUBOTA TRACTOR OF THE TRISTATE 101-54410-510-000000 Maintenance supplie 1,777.45 336730 03/05/24
PRO KLEEN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 101-53330-510-000000 Porta Kleen - 65.00 336751 03/05/24
Resolution 2023-15
PRO KLEEN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 101-53330-510-000000 Porta Kleen - 160.00 336751 03/05/24
Resolution 2023-15
PRO KLEEN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 101-53330-510-00€00€ Parta Kleen - 160.00 336751 03/05/24
= Resolution 2023-15 ’
PRO KLEEN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 101-53330-510~000000 Porta Kieen ~ 80.00 336751 03/05/24
Resotution 2023-15
PRO KLEEN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 101-53330-510-000000 Porta Kleen - 65.00 336751 03/05/24
Resolution 2023-15
PRO KLEEN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 101-53330-510-000000 Porta Kleen - 65.00 336751 03/05/24
‘ _ Resolution 2023-15 y
PRO KLEEN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 101-53330-510-000000 Porta Kleen - 400.00 336751 03/05/24
Resolution 2023-15
PRO KLEEN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 101-53330-~510-000000 Porta Kleen - 130.00 336751 03/05/24
Resolution 2023-15
PRO KLEEN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 101-53330-510-000000 Porta Kleen - 195.00 336751 03/05/24
Resolution 2023-15
PRO KLEEN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 101-53330-510-000000 Porta Kleen - 80.00 336751 03/05/24
Resolution 2023-15
PRO KLEEN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 101-53330-510-000000 Porta Kleen - 240.00 336751 03/05/24
Resolution 2023-15
PRO KLEEN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 101-53330-510~000000 gortg Kleen - 600.00 336751 03/05/24
umping -
‘ v Resolugian 2023-15
R & M FENCE AND CONSTRUCTION 101-54060-510-060000 Maintenance supplie 27.00 336754 03/05/24
WRIGHT IMPLEMENT 1 LLC 101-53640-510-000000 Maintenance supplie 252.96 336789 03/05/24
Fund 101 Dept 510 Total 25,670.52
Fund 101 Dept 512 5412-PARKS AND REC-PROGRAMS
ARROWHEAD REPTILE RESCUE 101-53480-512-~000000 Program presentatio 325,00 336635 03/05/24
CREATIVE IMPRESSIONS INC 101-53480~512-0006000 {wards for softhall 148.48 336669 03/05/24
eagues
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 101-53480-~512-000000 Offgcg Depot ~ 39.83 336744 03/05/24
Supplies for use in
programs
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 101-53480-512~-000000 0ffice Depot - 61.40 336744 03/05/24

Supplies for use in
programs
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S & S WORLDWIDE INC 101-53480~512~000000 guppkiegzgor Badne 459,98 336764 03/05/24
ounty
Anntiversary
celebration
S & S WORLDWIDE INC 101-53480-512-000000 gupp%iegzgor Boone 119.94 336764 03/05/24
oun :
Annivérsary
celebration
Fund 101 Dept 512 Total 1,154.63
Fund 101 Dept 910 9100-GENERAL SERVICES
BOONE CO FIRE CHIEFS ASSOCIATI 101-~55070-910-CN0011 Boone Cty Fire 15,000.00 336640 03/05/24
Chiefs Association
CBTS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LLC 101-55780-910-000000 monthly maintenance 1,890.00 336654 03/05/24
MIDWEST BOTTLE GAS DISTRIBUTOR 101-55780-910-000000 _ 196.72 336737 03/05/24
TRANSIT AUTHORITY OF NORTHERN 101-53140-919-LN0027 FY 24 monthly 554,057.66 336777 03/05/24
contribution
Fund 101 Dept 910 Total 571,144.38
Fund 101 Total ""2,397,820.53
Fund 102 Dept 317 5217-RECYCLING PROGRAM(S)
BRAD CREECH 102-55940-317-000000 S Safety Program 5.14 336647 03/05/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 102-54810~317~-000000 Uniforms 24.19 336660 03/05/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 102-54810-317-000000 Uniforms 24.19 336660 03/05/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 102-54810-317-000000 Uniforms 24.19 336660 03/05/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 102-54810-317-000000 Uniforms 24.19 336660 03/05/24
GARLIN ABRAMS 102-55940-317-000000 SW Safety Program 49.36 336704 03/05/24
KEN POINTS 102-55940-317-000000 SW Safety Program 5.08 336725 03/05/24
102-55940~317~006000 15.22 336725 03/05/24
RECYCLE AWAY, LLC 102-53660-317-GS0005 Recycling Grant 1,408.00 336756 03/05/24
102-53660-317-6GS0005 154.80 336756 03/05/24
RIVERTOWN COMMUNICATIONS, LLC 102-53660-317-GS0007 gw SEaE§7C1ean-up 4,160.00 336760 03/05/24
ran’
SAM’S CLUB DIRECT 102-54450-317-000000 office Supplies 35.02 336765 03/05/24
Fund 102 Dept 317 Total 5,929.38

Fund 102 Dept 613

6103-ENGINEERING SERVICES
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CINTAS CORPORATION 102-54810~613~000000 Uniforms 40.54 33666@ 03/05/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 102-54810-613-000000 Uniforms 40.54 336660 03/05/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 102-54810-613-000000 Uniforms 406.54 336660 D3/05/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 102-54810-613-000000 Uniforms 40.54 336660 03/05/24
DONALD EMERSON 102-55940-613-000000 ES SafetE Program 49.36 336681 03/05/24
ENNIS-FLINT INC 102-53110~613-000000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 969.00 336689 03/05/24
102-53110-613~006000 388.80 336683 03/05/24
102-53110-613-000000 _ 165.00 336689 03/05/24
GRAINGER, INC. 102-54750-613-006000 ES Tools 100.55 336709 03/05/24
JACKSON WEBSTER 102-55940-613-000000 ES Safety Program 5.08 336721 03/05/24
102-55940-613-000000 15.22 336721 03/05/24
MIKE ROUSH 102-55940-613-000000 ES Safety Program 5.08 336738 03/085/24
102-55940~613-006000 15.22 336738 03/05/24
Fund 102 Dept 613 Total 1,875.47
Fund 102 pPept 615 6165-ROAD MAINTENANCE
BOONE READY MIX INC 102-54070-615-060000 Concrete 164.00 336645 03/05/24
BOONE READY MIX INC 102-54070-615-000000 Concrete 205.00 336645 03/05/24
BRAD CREECH 102-55940-615-000000 SW Safety Program 15.00 336647 03/05/24
CHRISTOPHER YANNARELLA 102-55940-615-000000 PS Safety Program 49.44 336658 03/05/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 102-5481.0-615-00000Q Unifarms 184.07 336660 03/05/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 102-54810-615-000000 Uniforms 184.07 336660 03/05/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 102-54810~615-000000 Uniforms 184.07 336660 03/05/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 102-54810-615~-000000 Uniforms 184.07 336660 03/05/24
CRESCENT SPRINGS HARDWARE 102-54310-615-000000 Ew ngeril 119.99 336670 03/05/24
onstruction
EASTERN KY UNIVERSITY 102-55680-615~000000 PS OSHA Classes 650.00 336683 03/05/24
162-55680-615-000000 T 800.00 336683 03/05/24
FIRST CHOICE COFFEE SERV 102-53640~615~000000 $NROf€i%es Supplies 55.95 336697 03/05/24
entals
FIRST CHOICE COFFEE SERV 102-54450-615-000000 5w OfIi{es Supplies 171.10 336697 03/05/24
Rentals
FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING, IN 102-54050-615-000000 ASPHALT 1,512.00 336701 03/05/24
GRAINGER, INC. 162-54750-615-000000 TOOLS 295.06 336709 03/05/24
GRAINGER, INC. 102-54750~615-000000 TQOLS 206.44 336709 03/05/24
GRAINGER, INC. 102-54750-615-000000 TOOLS -295.06 336709 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 102-54310-615-000000 General Constructio 54.97 336714 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 102-54310-615-000000 General Constructio 69.72 336714 03/05/24
HOME DEPQT USA INC 102-54310-615-000000 Geaneral Constructie 19.02 336714 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 102-54310-615-000000 General Constructio -19.02 336714 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 102~54310~615-000000 General Constructic 17.94 336714 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 102-54310~615-000000 General Constructio 45.96 336714 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 102-54310-615-000000 General Constructio 177.14 336714 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 102-54310-615-000000 General Constructio 7.88 336714 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 102-54310-615-000000 General Construgtio 44.80 336714 03/05/24
JOSEPH RISCH 102~55940-615-000000 PS Safety Program 15.47 336722 03/06/24
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KY ASSOCIATION OF CO ENGINEERS 102-55510-615~000000 Memberships 125,00 336731 03/05/24
PROSOURCE TECHNOLOGIES 102-53330~-615-000000 Mtc Agreements 526.93 336752 03/05/24
RYAN LINVILLE 102-55940-615-000000 PS Safety Program 5.08 336763 03/05/24
102-55940-615-000000 15.22 336763 03/05/24
TYLER ORLING 102-55940-615-000000 PS Safety Program 5.14 336778 03/05/24
102-55940~615-060000 15.41 336778 03/05/24
WC STOREY & SON INC 102-53990-615~000000 PW Other Contracted 340.17 336786 03/05/24
Services
Fund 102 Dept 615 Total 6,152.03
Fund 102 Dept 618 6108-SIGN SHOP
CINTAS CORPORATION 102-54810-618-000000 Uniforms 15.88 336660 03/05/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 102-54810-618-000000 Uniforms 15.88 336660 03/085/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 102-54810-618~000000 Uniforms 15.88 336660 03/05/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 102-54810-6£18-000000 Uniforms 15.88 336660 03/05/24
DECKER SUPPLY CO INC. 102-54691~618~000000 Sign Shop 895.20 336678 03/05/24
_ 102-54691~618-000000 895.00 336678 03/05/24
FLORENCE HARDWARE INC 102-54310-618-000000 Signs General 37.99 336700 03/05/24
Construction
Supplies
HOME DEPOT USA INC 102-54310-618-000060 gigntShog_General 28.91 336714 03/05/24
onstruction
HOME DEPOT USA INC 102-54310-618~000000 gigntShogiﬁeneral 39,98 336714 03/05/24
onstruction
HOME DEPOT USA INC 102-54310-618-000000 Sign Shop General 36.32 336714 03/05/24
Construction
VULCAN INC 102-54691-618~000000 Sign Shop 568.35 336784 03/05/24
Fund 102 Dept 618 Total 2,565.,27
Fund 102 Dept 641 6401-FLEET SERVICES
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 ;S ?otor Vehicle 366.30 336629 03/05/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 ;S ?otor Vehicle -75.00 336629 03/05/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 FS ?otor Vehicle 210.75 336629 03/05/24
- arts , ;
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102~54430~-641-000000 gs ?otor Vehicle 1,115.99 336629 03/05/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 FS Qotor Vehicle 376.33 336629 03/05/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 FS ?otor Vehicle 433.17 336629 03/05/24
. arts ,
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102+-54430~641-000000 FS Motor Vehicle 39.85 336629 03/05/24
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ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 162-54430-~641-000000 ;grﬁgtor Vehicle 4.00 336629 03/05/24
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 Fgrﬁgtor Vehicle 4.00 336629 03/05/24
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430~641-000000 Eg:éétor Vehicle 117.66 336629 03/05/24
ALEXANDRTIA AUTO PARTS 182~54430-641-000000 ggrggtor Vehicle 117,66 336629 03/B5/24
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 Fgrggtor Vehicle 4.00 336629 03/05/24
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430~641-000000 sgéggtor Vehicle 4.00 336629 03/05/24
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641~000000 Egrggtar Vehicle 4,00 336629 03/05/24
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 FS Motor Vehicle 292.84 336629 03/05/24
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 2gr§gtor Vehicle 289.52 336629 03/05/24
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430~641~000000 Eg:%étor Vehicle 39.85 336629 03/05/24
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 FS Motor Vehicle 4.00 336629 03/05/24
ALEXANDRIA AUTQ PARTS 102-54430~641~000000 Eg:éétor Vehicle 4.00 336629 03/05/24
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 FS Motor Vehicle 32.25 336629 03/05/24
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 Fgrﬁgtor Vehicle 4.00 336629 03/05/24
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 Eg:ﬁgtar Vehicle 4.00 336629 03/05/24
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430~641-000000 ;grggtor Vehicle 135.61 336629 03/05/24
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 FS Motor Vehicle 4.00 336629 03/05/24
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 Eg;ﬁéter Vehicle 520.52 336629 03/05/24
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430~641-000000 Egéggtor Vehicle 135.61 336629 03/05/24
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102~54430-641~000000 ;grggtor Vehicle 4.00 336629 03/05/24
ALEXANDRIA AUTQ PARTS 102-~54430-~641-000000 FS Motor Vehicle 72,20 336629 03/05/24
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102~54430~641~000000 Eg:ﬁgtor Vehicle 135.61 336629 03/05/24
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 FS Motor Vehicle 125.24 336629 03/05/24
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 Egrggtor Vehicle 4.00 336629 03/05/24

Parts
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ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430~641~000000 Es ?otor Vehicle 4,00 336629 03/05/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641~000000 ;S ?otor Vehicle 106.92 336629 03/05/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 ;S ?otor Vehicle 4,00 336629 03/05/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-060000 ss gotor Vehicle 66.50 336623 03/05/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 ;Sigotor Vehicle 395.29 336629 03/05/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 ;S ?otor Vehicle 110.59 336629 03/05/24
. rarcs
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-800000 ;srgotor Vehicle 46.05 336629 03/05/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430~-641-000000 ;S ¥otor Vehicle 221.19 336629 03/05/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 ;S ?otor Vehicle 14.00 336629 03/05/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430~641-006000 FS ?otor Vehicle 30.15 336629 03/05/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641~000000 gs ?otor Vehicle 14.00 336629 03/05/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 ;s ?otor Vehicle 523.40 336629 03/05/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430~641-000000 Es Qotor Vehicle 8.00 336629 03/05/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 ;S ?otor Vehicle 142.79 336629 03/05/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 ;S ?otor Vehicle 90.00 336629 03/05/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102~54430-641-000000 ES ¥otor Vehicle 21.48 336629 03/05/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 'SS‘Qotor Vehicle 106.79 336629 03/05/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 ;S gotor Vehicle 29.44 336629 03/05/24
arts
BEST ONE TIRE & SERVICE 102-54790-641~0060080 TIRES AND TUBES 173,75 336636 03/05/24
BEST ONE TIRE & SERVICE 102-54790~641-060000 TIRES AND TUBES 540.00 336636 03/05/24
102-54790-641-000000 418.62 336636 03/05/24
102~54790-641-000000 400.17 336636 03/05/24
BILL ANGEL 102-55940-641-000000 FS Safety Program 5.08 336637 03/05/24
102-55940-641-000000 15.22 336637 03/05/24
BOONE STEEL LLC 102-54430-641~000000 MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS 22.00 336646 03/05/24
102~54430-641-000000 538.74 336646 03/05/24
102-34430-641-000000 25,00 < 336646 03/05/24
BOONE STEEL LLC 102-54430-641-000000 MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS 236.78 336646 03/05/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 102-54810~641-000000 Uniforms 119.72 336660 03/05/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 102-54810-641-000000 Uniforms 69.32 336660 03/05/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 102~5481.0~-641-000000 Uniforms 52,52 336660 03/05/24
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CINTAS CORPORATION 102-54810~641~000000 Uniforms 52.52 33666Q 03/05/24
DANIEL DONELAN 102-55940-641-000000 F5 Safety Program 5.14 336673 03/05/24
102-55940-641-000000 15.41 336673 03/05/24
DONALD MOORE 102-55940-641-000000 FS Safety Program 5.08 336682 03/05/24
102-55940-641-000000 15.22 336682 03/05/24
SHELDON HIGH 102-55940~641~000000 PS Safety Program 5.08 336767 03/05/24
_ 102~-55940-641~000000 Lk , 15.22 336767 03/05/24
SOUTHEASTERN EQUIPMENT CO INC 102-54430-641-006000 MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS 2,354.60 336769 03/05/24
102-54430~641-000000 45.66 336769 03/05/724
102-54430-641-000000 10.36 336769 03/05/24
STEVEN WESTERMEYER 102-55940-641-000000 FS Safety Program 5.14 336771 03/05/24
102-55940-641-000000 15.41 336771 03/05/24
VALOR LLC 102-54550-641-000000 PETROLEUM 580.80 336783 03/05/24
102-54550~641~090000 1,358.05 336783 03/05/24
Fund 102 Dept 641 Total 13,564.50
Fund 102 Total 30,086.65
Fund 103 Dept 201 5101-0FFICE OF JAILER
BOB BARKER INC. 103-54410~201-000000 WA00034777 283.70 336639 03/05/24
ECOLAB INC. 103-54060-201-000000 Vendor with best 657.40 336685 03/05/24
price on required
materials
FEDERAL SUPPLY, LLC 103-54060-201-000000 Fiscal Year Bid 2,644.02 336695 03/05/24
\ Awarded Vendor
GALLS LLC 103-54810~201-000000 MA 758,1800000252 153.22 336703 03/05/24
GALLS LLC 103-54810~201-000000 MA 758,1800000252 65.98 336703 03/05/24
GALLS LLC 103-54810-201-000000 MA 758,1800000252 109.98 336703 03/05/24
GALLS LLC 103-54810-201-000000 MA 758,1800000252 1,583.52 336703 03/05/24
GALLS LLC 103-54810-201-000000 MA 758 1800000252 244.78 336703 03/05/24
GALLS LLC 103-54810-201-000000 MA 758, ;1800000252 419.02 336703 03/05/24
GALLS LLC 103-54810-201-000000 MA 758 , 1800000252 331.76 336703 03/05/24
GALLS LLC 103-54810~201-000000 MA 758,1800000252 542.00 336703 03/05/24
GALLS LLC 103-54810-201-000000 MA 758 1800000252 145.02 336703 03/05/24
GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 103-54250-201-000000 MA 758 2300000631 2,867.63 336707 03/05/24
GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 103-~54250~201-000000 MA 758, 2300000631 3,668.72 336707 03/05/24
GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 103~54250-201-000000 MA 758, 2300000631 1,525.62 336707 03/05/24
GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 103-54250-201~000000 MA 758, ;2300000631 118.06 336707 03/05/24
GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 103~54250~201-0000060 MA 758 2300000631 1,732.45 336707 @3/05/24
KLOSTERMAN BAKING COMPANY INC 103-54250-201-000000 Unified Purchasing ] i '075.44 336728 03/05/24
50%{ of OH River
alley
KLOSTERMAN BAKING COMPANY INC 103-54250-201-000000 Unified Purchasing 1,075.44 336728 03/05/24

COOP of OH River
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‘ T . Valley
KLOSTERMAN BAKING COMPANY INC 103-54250-201-000000 Unified Purchasing 1,075.44 336728 03/05/24
sog{ of OH River
alley
KLOSTERMAN BAKING COMPANY INC 103-~54250-201-000000 Unified Purchasing 1,075.44 336728 03/05/24
502{ of OH River
alley
MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS 103-55850~-201-000Q00 gontggcted Service 267.50 336739 03/05/24
rovider
STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 103-54450~201-000000 gigézgogzzact 96.93 336770 03/05/24
SYSCO CINCINNATI, LLC 103-54250-201-080000 Unified Purchasing 1,484.60 336772 03/05/24
COOP of OH River
= Valley .
SYSCO CINCINNATI, LLC 103-54060-201-000000 Unified Purchasing 898.81 336772 03/05/24
COOP of OH River
Valley
SYSCO CINCINNATI, LLC 103-54250~-201-000000 Unified Purchasing 3,540.93 336772 03/05/24
COOP of OH River
Valley
SYSCO CINCINNATI, LLC 103-54250-201-000000 Unified Purchasing 4,781.84 336772 03/05/24
COOP of OH River
Valley
SYSCO CINCINNATI, LLC 103-54060-201~000000 Unified Purchasing 1,169.66 336772 03/05/24
SO%{ of OH River
alley
SYSCO CINCINNATI, LLC 103-54250-201-000000 Unified Purchasing 3,843,224 336772 ©3/05/24
COOP of OH River
Valley
SYSCO CINCINNATI, LLC 103~54060-201~000000 Unified Purchasing 1,960.68 336772 03/05/24
COOP of OH River
, Valley
TOTAL OFFICE SOURCE 103-54450-201-000000 Vepdor with best 1,479.60 336776 03/05/24
price
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103-54250-201-000000 111621 - USF 10,633.36 336779 03/05/24
U S FOODRSERVICE INC 103-54410-201-000000 111621 - USF - 518.39 336779 03/05/24
U 5 FODDSERVICE INC 103-54250~201-000000 111621 - USF 2,504,.12 336779 03/05/24
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103-54060~201-000000 111621 - USF 171.27 336779 03/05/24
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103-54250-201-000000 111621 - USF 3,831.48 336779 03/05/24
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103-54250~201-060000 111621 - USF 10,115.91 336779 03/05/24
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103-54250-201-000000 111621 - USF 2,085,91 336779 03/05/24
I} S FOODSERVICE INC 103-54250-201-000000 111621 - USF 10,627.35 336779 03/05/24
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103-5441.0-201-000000 111621 - USF 538,64 336779 03/05/24
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103-54410~201-000000 111621 - USF 47.44 336779 03/05/24
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103-54250-201-000000 111621 - USF 36.01 336779 03/05/24
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103-54410-201-000000 111621 - USF 49.01 336779 03/05/24
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103-54410-201-000000 111621 - USF 212.55 336779 03/05/24
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103-54250~-201-000000 111621 - USF 9,196.71 336779 83/05/24
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103~54410~201-000000 111621 ~ USF - 146.04 336779 03/05/24
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Fund 103 Dept 201 Total " o1,632.62
Fund 103 Dept 232 5132~JAIL - MEDICAL SERVICES
KROGER PHARMACY 103-53990-232-0006000 Local provider for 1,912.98 336729 03/05/24
, rescribed narcotics
MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL GOVE 103-55500-232-D00000 A 758,1300000396 232.93 336734 03/05/24
UNXIFIED MEDICAL DIRECTION LLC 103-53990-232-000000 Contracted Medical 5,000.00 336781 03/05/24
Service Provider
Fund 103 Dept 232 Total 7,145.91
Fund 103 Total 0 98,778.53
Fund 176 Dept 332 5232-0ther Health Programs
FAITH COMMUNITY PHARMACY 176-53480~332-PS0004 FY24 - MH/AG 1,691.26 336692 03/05/24
FAMILY NURTURING CENTER 176-53480-332-PS0004 FY24 - MH, 11,620.92 336693 03/05/24
Resolution 2023-123
176~-53480-332~P50004 3,083.86 336693 03/05/24
176-53480-~332-PS0004 "429.76 336693 03/05/24
FLORENCE CHRISTIAN CHURCH 176-53480-332-PS0004 FY24 - MH, 2,644.65 336699 03/05/24
Resolution 2023-123
MENTAL HEALTH ASSOC OF N KY 176-53480-332~PS0004 FY24 - MH, 415.85 336735 03/05/24
, Resolution 2023-123
. 176-53480~-332-PS0004 321.87 336735 03/05/24
NKY INDEPENDENT DIST HEALTH DE 176-53480-332-PS0002 FY24 ~ MH 32,700.00 336742 03/05/24
176-53480-332-PS0002 5 000.00 336742 03/05/24
WELCOME HOUSE OF N KY INC 176-53480-332-PS0004 FY24 - MH, 5,499.36 336787 03/05/24
Resolution 2023-123
176-53480-332-PS0004 756.7€@ 336787 03/05/24
176-53480-332~-PS0004 18,774.65 336787 03/05/24
Fund 176 Dept 332 Total 82,938.88
Fund 176 Dept 405 5305-Senior Citizens Proegram
FATITH COMMUNITY PHARMACY 176~53480~-405-PS0005 FY24 - MH/AG 2,682.63 336692 03/05/24
Fund 176 Dept 405 Total 2,682.63

Fund 176 Dept 910

9100-General Services
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BOONE CO FISCAL COURT 176-53010~910-000000 MH, ID, SC 1.0% Coll 7,538.73 336642 03/05/24
Fee January 2024
Fund 176 Dept 910 Total 7,538.73
Fund 176 Total " T93,160.24
Fund 177 Dept 110 5010-0FFICE OF COUNTY CLERK
PROSOURCE TECHNOLOGIES 177-55400-110-000000 137.72 336753 03/05/24
Fund 177 Dept 110 Total 137.72
Fosd 177 BECEaTL R, e g o T 137.72
Fund 179 Dept 200 5100-PROTECT TO PERSONS & PROP
BOONE COUNTY PVA 179-41400~200~000000 28,744.00 336644 03/05/24
Fund 179 Dept 200 Total 28,744.00
Fund 179 Dept 245 5145-PUBLIC SAFETY
AMERICAN TOWER LLC 179-53311-245-000000 AMERICAN TOWER 2,760.20 336633 03/05/24
Wil LASSING JAN-JUN 2024
BUCKEYE POWER SALES CO INC 179-55850-245-0006000 INVOICE #PSV362161 728.86 336649 03/05/24
REPAIR AT TOWER
TANNER LN
CAMPBELL €O CONSOLIDATED DISPA 179-57030-245-000000 INVOICE BC2122024 13,789.91 336651 03/05/24
PAUL SEE SALARY
_ REIMB QUARTER 4 2023
CINTAS CORPORATION 179-53290-245-000000 gﬁz-gggv%géd CINTAS 35.18 336660 03/05/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 179-53290-245-000000 OSHA CABINET 414,27 336662 03/05/24
SUPPLIES INV# ‘
) » 5197645973 02/14/24
CROWN CASTLE INTERNATIONAL COR 179-53311-245-000000 JAN~JUN 2024 CROWN 2,140.85 336672 03/05/24
CASTLE TOWER LEASE
WOLF RUN
179-53311-245-000000 1,412.96 336672 03/05/24
CROWN CASTLE INTERNATIONAL COR 179-53311-245-000000 SIX MONTHLY TOWER 2,634.73 336671 03/05/24

LEASE CROWN CASTLE
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_ , VERONA/NEWMAN
179-53311~245-000000 579.63 336671 03/95/24
DELL MARKETING LP 179-55850~245-000000 DELL QUOTE 194.92 336679 03/05/24
3000172545589
FIRST GREEN 179-~53290-245-000000 55361322 CLEANING 725.00 336698 03/05/24
LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES LLC 179-55780-245-006000 JAN-JUN 2024 823.76 336732 03/05/24
LANGUAGE LTNE
SERVICES
SBA TOWERS II, LLC 179-53311-245-000000 %%%ER-JUN 2024 SBA 2,164.87 336766 03/05/24
Fund 179 Dept 245 Totel 28,405, 14
Fund 179 Totat 7 57,149.14
Fund 196 Dept 809 8009-WATER/SEWERS
HOWELL CONTRACTORS, INC 196-55790-809-CP0065 Water Main EXP GP C 380,192.47 336715 03/05/24
RA CONSULTANTS, LLC 196-55790~809~CP0065 Water Main EXP GP C 10,275.47 336755 03/05/24
Fund 196 Dept 809 Total 390,467.94
Fund 196 Dept 899 8099-0THER CAPITAL PROJECTS
ALTAFIBER 196-57030-899-000000 Network Agreement - 91,800.00 336630 03/05/24
Resolution 2021-49
Fund 196 Dept 899 Total 91,800.00
Fund 196 Total T 7482,267.94
Fund 197 Dept 305 5205-ANIMAL SERVICES
BOONE STEEL LLC 197-57420-305-000000 metal for cat 755.00 336646 03/05/24
kennels at new
v animal control _
CONGER CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC 197-57420-~305-000000 E?S %ezzi%gg gzg 49,808.29 336668 @3/05/24
es -
EATON ASPHALT PAVING CO INC 197-57420-305-000000 Animal Shelter 566.95 336684 03/05/24

Project Materials
Res 2022~190
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EXTREME BANDWIDTH TECHNOLOGIES
D LAWRENCE ELECTRIC C

F D LAWRENCE ELECTRIC CO

F D LAWRENCE ELECTRIC CO

F D LAWRENCE ELECTRIC CO

LOTH INC

RICHARDS ELECTRIC SUPPLY

WISEWAY PLUMBING SUPPLY

WISEWAY PLUMBING SUPPLY

WISEWAY PLUMBING SUPPLY

WISEWAY PLUMBING SUPPLY

WISEWAY PLUMBING SUPPLY

WISEWAY PLUMBING SUPPLY

WISEWAY PLUMBING SUPPLY

WISEWAY PLUMBING SUPPLY

WISEWAY PLUMBING SUPPLY

WISEWAY PLUMBING SUPPLY

197-57420-305-000000
197-57420~305-000000

197-57420-305-000000

197-57420-305-000000

197-57420-305~000000

197-57410-305-000000

197-57420-305-000000

197-57420~305-000000

197-57420-305-000000

197-57420-305-000000

197-57420~305-000000

197-57420~305-000000

197-57420-305-000000

197-57420~305-000000

197-57420-305-000000

197-57420~305-000000

197-57420-305-000000

Per FC Res 14-22
Animal Shelter
Project Materials
Res 2022-~190
Animal Shelter
Project Materials
Res 2022-~196
Animal Shelter
Project Materials
Res 2022-190
Animal Shelter
Project Materials
Res 2022-190
Antmal Shelter
%ect Resolution
DoSAoE5s
Animal Shelter
Project Materials
Res 2022-190
Animal Shelter
Project Materials
Res 2022~190
Animal Shelter
Project Materials
Res 2022-~190
Animal Shelter
Project Materials
Res 2022-190
Animal Shelter
Project Materials
Res 2022-190
Animal Shelter
Project Materials
Res 2022-190
Animal Shelter
Project Materials
Res 2022~190
Arimal Shelter
Project Materials
Res 2022-190
Animal Shelter
Project Materials
Res 2022~19@
Antmal Shelter
Project Materials
Res 2022-190
Animal Shelter
Project Materials
Res 2022-190

6,525.00
'262.50

451.25

131.25

130.25

24,134.21

215.16

810.00

709.93

=-2,250.00

236.96

25.51

8.29

93.44

31.51

875.46

232.62

336690
336691

336691

336691

336691

336733

336757

336788

336788

336788

336788

336788

336788

336788

336788

336788

336788

03/05/24
03/05/24

03/05/24
03/05/24
03/05/24
03/085/24
03/05/24
03/05/24
03/05/24
03/05/24
03/05/24
@3/05/24
03/05/24
03/05/24
03/05/24
03/05/24

03/05/24
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WISEWAY PLUMBING SUPPLY 197-57426-305-000000 Animal Shelter 76.83 336788 03/05/24
Project Materials
Res 2022-190
WISEWAY PLUMBING SUPPLY 197-57420-305-000000 Animal Shelter 52.15 336788 03/05/24
Project Materials
Res 2022-190
WISEWAY PLUMBING SUPPLY 197-57420-305-000000 Animal Shelter 7.72 336788 03/05/24
Project Materials
Res 2022-190
WISEWAY PLUMBING SUPPLY 197-57420-305-000000 Animal Shelter ~8.67 336788 03/05/24
Project Materials
Res 2022-190
Fund 197 Dept 305 Total 83,981.61
Fund 197 Dept 805 8005-STREETS AND HIGHWAYS
GRESHAM, SMITH AND PARTNERS 197~57300~805-CP0014 Conner Rd MUP 116.82 336711 03/05/24
PRIME AE GROUP, INC 197-57300~805~CP0018 Capital Imgrovement 17,216.60 336750 03/05/24
Empire Dr/Empire
Connector Sidewalk
PRIME AE GROUP, INC 197-57300-~805-CP0067 Capital 15,136.70 336750 03/05/24
Improvements MUP
ggnner Rd & Mineola
RIEGLER BLACKTOP INC 197-57300-805-CP0001 ﬁepggglnﬁgprovement 165,915.80 336759 03/05/24
Fund 197 Dept 805 Total """ 198,385.92
Fund 197 Dept 811 8011~SITE DEVELOPMENT
GEOTECHNOLOGY, INC. 197~57420-811-CP0087 Parks Complex 4,575.00 336705 03/05/24
, Resolution 2023-247
HUB + WEBER ARCHITECTS, PLC 197-57420-811-CPPO87 Resolution 2023-247 32,333,15 336716 03/05/24
Fund 197 Dept 811 Total 36,908.15
Fund 197 Total 319,275.68
Fund 222 Dept 502 5402-PRO SHOP
ACUSHNET COMPANY 222-54340-502-000000 Blanket PQ For 1,572.53 336624 03/05/24

Acushnet Golf
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_ Equipment
ACUSHNET COMPANY 222-54340-502-000000 Blanket PO For 1,258.02 336625 03/05/24
Acushnet Golf
Equipment
ACUSHNET COMPANY 222-54340-502-000000 Blanket PO For 1,572.53 336626 03/05/24
Acushret Golf
Equipment
ADVANCE LOCK SERVICE INC 222-57420-502-000000 A{proved Vendor 205.00 336627 03/B5/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 222-53990-502-000000 %_agket PO For 6.00 336660 03/05/24
intas
CINTAS CORPORATION 222-53990-502-000000 g}agket PO For 57.27 336660 03/05/24
intas
CINTAS CORPORATION 222-53990-~502-000000 21a¥ket PO For 57.27 336660 03/05/24
Cintas
CINTAS CORPORATION 222-53990-502-000000 E}agket PO For 6.00 336660 03/05/24
intas
EMERGENCY SYSTEMS LLC 222-53990-502~000000 Blanket PO 193.60 336688 03/05/24
Emergency Systems
FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC 222~57420~502-000000 Approved Vendor 84.75 336696 03/05/24
FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC 222-57420-502-000000 Approved Vendor 8.40 336696 03/05/24
FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC 222-57420-502-000000 Aﬁproved_Vendor 97.98 336696 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 222-57420-502-000000 ELAﬁE gl;gs - 277.57 336714 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 222-57420~502~000000 Approved Vendor 173.86 336714 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 222-57420~502-000000 Approved Vendor 252.31 336714 03/05/24
MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS 222-53990~502-000000 Approved Vendor 11.30 336739 03/05/24
222-53990-502-000000 156.97 336739 03/05/24
OFFICE THREE SIXTY INC 222-54450-502-000000 Bottled Water for 734.16 336745 03/05/24
Animal Shelter Event
TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY INC 222-54340-502~000000 Btanket PO 439,42 336773 03/05/24
TaylorMade Galf
Equipment &
Merchandise
TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY INC 222-54340-502-000000 Blanket PO 3,745.02 336773 03/05/24
TaylorMade Golf
Equipment &
Merchandise
TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY INC 222-~54340-~502-000000 Blanket PO 1,929.37 336773 03/05/24
TaylorMade Golf
Equipment &
Merchandise
TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY INC 222-54340-502-800000 Blanket PO 1,071.15 336773 03/05/24
TaylorMade Golf
Equipment &
Merchandise
TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY INC 222-~54340-502-000000 Blanket PO 803.36 336773 03/05/24
TaylorMade Golf
Equipment &

Merchandise
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TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY INC 222-54340-~502~000000 Blanket PO 1,340.73 336773 03/05/24
TaylorMade Golf
Equipment &
Merchandise
TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY INC 222-54340-502-000000 $1a?keﬁ 50 Eo{f 1,447.03 336773 03/05/24
faylorMade Go
TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY INC 222-54340-502-000000 Blgnket PO For 759.59 336773 03/05/24
TaylorMade Golf
Fund 222 Dept 502 Total 18,261.19
Fund 222 Dept 503 5403-GOLF COURSE-GROUNDS
CENTURY EQUIPMENT INC 222-54410-503-000000 78.53 336655 03/05/24
222-54410-503-000000 104.24 336655 03/05/24
222-54410-503-000000 20.28 336655 03/05/24
CENTURY EQUIPMENT INC 222-54410-503-000000 86.76 336655 03/05/24
222~54410-503~-000006 330.03 336655 03/05/24
222-54410~503-000000 20.58 336655 03/05/24
CENTURY EQUIPMENT INC 222-54410-503-000000 254.80 336655 03/05/24
222-54410-503~-000000 159.62 336655 03/05/24
222-54410-503-000000 20.65 336655 03/05/24
CENTURY EQUIPMENT INC 222-54410-503-000000 92.19 336655 03/05/24
222~54410~503-000000 20.46 336655 03/05/24
222~54410-503~000000 159.62 336655 03/05/24
222-54410-503-000000 109.02 336655 03/05/24
222-54410-503-000000 85.32 336655 03/05/24
222-54410-503-000000 73.44 336655 03/05/24
222-54410-503~000000 161.22 336655 03/05/24
222-54410~5063-000000 9.06 336655 03/05/24
222-54410~503~000600 21.46 336655 03/05/24
GOLFCO INTERNATIONMAL, INC. 222-54410-503-600000 1,380.00 336706 03/05/24
222-54410-503-000000 415.00 336706 03/05/24
222-54410-503-000000 130.28 336706 03/05/24
GRAINGER, INC. 222-54410-503-000000 24.31 336709 03/05/24
222-54410-503-000000 ! 336709 03/05/24
GREEN TEE GOLF, INC 222-55850~503-000000 Reggluttun No. 2023 316,029.00 336710 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 222-55940~503-000000 298.03 336714 03/05/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 222-54310-503-000000 257.98 336714 03/05/24
PRO KLEEN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 222-53890-503-000000 130.00 336751 03/05/24
Fund 222 Dept 503 Total 320,471.88
Fund 222 Dept 505 5405~PARKS SUMMER CAMPS

AMERICAN DRAFT SERVICES CO 222-54230-505-000000 Approved Vendor 200.006 336632 03/05/24
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COCA-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY 222-54250-505-000000 Blanket PO Coca 371.87 336666 03/05/24
Cola Products For
Concession Resale
GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 222-54250-505-000000 Elagkgt PO Gordon 126.32 336707 03/05/24
ood Service
GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 222-54250~505~000000 glagkgt PO Gordon 135.41 336707 ©3/05/24
ood Service
GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 222~54250-505-000000 glagkgt PO Gordon 256.37 336707 03/85/24
opd Service
GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 222-54250-505-000000 Elagkgt PO Gordon 321.40 336707 03/05/24
ood Service
PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE 222-~54250~505~000000 Blanket PO 1,105.09 336749 03/05/24
Performance Food -
Concession Resale 3
PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE 222-54250-505-000000 Blanket PO 1,397.20 336749 03/05/24
Performance Food -
Concession Resale
Fund 222 Dept 505 Total 3,913.66
Fund 222 Total "7 342,646.73
Fund 225 Dept 440 5340~ASSISTED HOUSING
BOONE CO FISCAL COURT 225-53640-440-000000 FY24 office rental 3,032,50 336641 03/05/24
space
MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS 225-53330-440~-600000 61.81 336739 03/05/24
225-53330-440-000000 . 63.54 336739 03/05/24
OPP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 225-54450-440-000000 R190303 23.03 336744 03/05/24
SHRED-IT USA LLC 225-53990-440-000000 27.85 336768 03/05/24
Fund 225 Dept 440 Total 3,208.73
Fund 225 Totall = = e 3,208.73
Fund 378 Dept 910 9100-GENERAL SERVICES
BOONE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATIO 378-53140~9106-000000 JAN 2024 COLLECTION 1,575,429.22 336643 03/05/24

Fund 378 Dept 910 Total

1,575,429.22
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Fund 378 Total "1,575,429.22

Fund 902 Dept NON~DEPARTMENTAL

CITY OF FLORENCE, KENTUCKY 902-53480-000~060000 698.00 336665 03/05/24
Fund 902 Dept Total 698.00
Fund 902 Total T 698.00

Fund 945 Dept 430 5330~HUMAN SERVICES

BRIGHTON CENTER INC 945-53480-430-000000 2023-123 BCECF 3,043.00 336648 03/05/24
Fund 945 Dept 430 Total 3,043.00
Fund 945 Total 07 3,043.00

*%%* Grand Total

* * * End of Report % * *

5,403,702.11
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Fuhd 101 Dept 126 5020~0FFICE OF CORONER

CBTS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LLC 101-55780-120-000000 63.93 336608 02/29/24
Fund 101 Dept 120 Total 63.93

Fund 101 Dept 181 5081-JUSTICE CENTER

ALTAFIBER 101-55780~181-000000 304.02 336606 02/29/24

SANITATION DISTRICT #1 101-55780~181-000000 494.39 336620 02/29/24
101~55780-181-000000 156.45 336620 02/29/24
Fund 101 Dpept 181 Total 954.86

Fund 101 Dept 205 5105-SHERIFF

ALTAFIBER 101-55780~205~000000 638.37 336606 02/29/24

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 101-55780~205~000000 159.98 336610 (2/29/24
Fund 101 Dept 205 Total 798.35

Fund 101 Dept 235 5135-EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

ALTAFIBER 101-55780-235-000000 336606 02/29/24
Fund 101 Dept 235 Total .00

Fund 101 Dept 501 5401-PARKS

ALTAFIBER 101~55780-501-000000 1,241.38 336606 02/29/24
Fund 101 Dept 501 Total 1,241.38

Fund 101 Dept 504 5404-GARDEN PLOTS

SANITATION DISTRICT #1 101-55780-504-000000 26.00 336620 02/29/24
101-55780-504-000000 88.35 336620 02/29/24
Fund 101 Dept 504 Total 114.35

Fund 101 Dept 506 5406-BIG BONE LANDING MARINA

OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC 161-55858-506-000000 31.61 3366189 02/29/24

19 A N1
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OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC 101-55850-506-000000 93.58 336619 02/29/24

OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC 101-55850-506-000000 293.99 336619 02/29/24

OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC 101-55850-506-000000 532,70 336619 02/29/24
Fund 101 Dept 506 Total 951.88

Fund 101 Dept 510 5410-PARKS MAINTENANCE

NKY URBAN & COMM FORESTRY COUN 101-55690-510-000000 35.00 336618 02/29/24

SANITATION DISTRICT #1 101-55780~510~000000 49.13 336620 02/28/24
Fund 101 Dept 510 Total 84,13

Fund 101 Dept 511 5411-PARKS-LAND MANAGEMENT

NKY URBAN & COMM FORESTRY COUN 101-55690-511-00@000 140.00 336618 02/29/24
Fund 101 Dept 511 Total 140.00

Fund 101 Dept 513 5413~PARKS&REC-LANDSCAPING

NKY URBAN & COMM FORESTRY COUN 101-55690~513-000000 105.00 336618 02/29/24
Fund 101 Dept 513 Total 105.00

Fund 101 Dept 910 9100-GENERAL SERVICES

ALTAFIBER ‘ 101-55780~-910~-000000 14,962,32 336606 02/29/24

CBTS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LLC 101-55780-910-000000 13.84 336608 02/29/24

SANITATION DISTRICT #1 101-55780-910-000000 9,187.43 336620 02/29/24
101-55780-910-000000 78.72 336620 02/29/24
101-55780~916~000000 2,534.63 336620 02/29/24
Fund 101 Dept 910 Total 26,776.94

Fund 101 Dept 940 9400~FRINGE BENEFIT (EMPLOYER)

BOONE COUNTY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 101-52030-940-600000 MEDBEN FEBRUARY 202 132,928.47 336607 02/29/24

BOONE COUNTY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 101-52030~940-000000 MEDBEN FEBRUARY 202 336607 02/29/24

MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA 101-52030-940-000000 ﬂi%gesgggzokife 1,576.37 336617 02/29/24

olicy

-

Fund 101 Dept 940 Total 134,505.84
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Fund 101 Total " 165,736.66

Fund 102 Dept 615 6105~ROAD MAINTENANCE

SANITATION DISTRICT #1 102~55780-615~000000 86.18 336620 02/29/24
Fund 102 Dept 615 Total 86.18

Fund 102 Dept 940 9400-FRINGE BENEFIT (EMPLOYER)

BOONE COUNTY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 102-52030-940~000000 MEDBEN FEBRUARY 202 58,351.94 336607 02/29/24
Fund 102 Dept 940 Total 58,351.94
Fund 102 Total 58,438.12

Fund 103 Dept 201 5101-0FFICE OF JAILER

ALTAFIBER , 103-55780~201~-000000 95.11 336606 02/29/24

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 103-55780~201-000000 550.00 336609 02/29/24

SANITATION DISTRICT #1 103-55780-201-000000 1,880.01 336620 02/29/24
Fund 103 Dept 201 Total 2,525.12

Fund 103 Dept 940 9400-FRINGE BENEFIT (EMPLOYER)

BOONE COUNTY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 103-52030-940-000000 MEDBEN FEBRUARY 202 74,427.28 336607 02/29/24
103-52031-940-000000 7,797.22 336607 02/29/24

BOONE COUNTY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 103-52030-940-000000 MEDBEN FEBRUARY 202 336607 02/29/24
103-52031-940-000000 336607 02/29/24
Fund 103 Dept 940 Totalt 82,224.50
Fund 103 Total 77 84,749.62

Fund 179 Dept 245 5145-PUBLIC SAFETY

ALTAFIBER - 179~-55780~245~000000 1,382.45 336606 02/29/24

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 179-55780-245-000000 32.42 336613 @2/29/24
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DUKE ENERGY 178-55780~245~000000 221,67 336616 02/29/24
Fund 179 Dept 245 Total 1,636.54

Fund 179 Dept 940 9400~-FRINGE BENEFIT (EMPLOYER)

BOONE COUNTY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 179-52030-940-000000 MEDBEN FEBRUARY 202 44,292.43 336607 02/29/24

BOONE COUNTY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 179-52030-940-000000 MEDBEN FEBRUARY 202 336607 02/29/24
Fund 179 Dept 940 Total 44,292.43
Fund 179 Total 745, 028.97

Fund 222 Dept 502 5402-PRO SHOP

ALTAFIBER 222-55780~502~000000 343.28 336606 02/29/24

CBTS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LLC 222-55780-502-000000 16.61 336608 02/29/24

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 222-55780-502-000000 1,207.57 336611 02/29/24

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 222-55780-502-000000 603.80 336612 02/29/24

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 222-55780~502-000000 603.80 336614 02/29/24

DIRECTV LLC 222-55780~502~-000000 231.24 336615 02/29/24

SANITATION DISTRICT #1 222-55780~502-000000 1,353.34 1336620 02/29/24
Fund 222 Dept 502 Total 4,359.64

Fund 222 Dept 503 5403-GOLF COURSE-GROUNDS

SANITATION DISTRICT #1 222-55780-503-000000 413.33 336620 02/29/24
Fund 222 Dept 503 Total T 413,33

Fund 222 Dept 940 9400-FRINGE BENEFIT (EMPLOYER)

BOONE COUNTY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 222-52030-940-000000 MEDBEN FEBRUARY 202 15,089.51 336607 02/29/24

BOONE COUNTY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 222-52030-940-000000 MEDBEN FEBRUARY 202 336607 02/29/24

Fund 222 Dept 940

Fund 222 Total

=

Total 15,089,51

19,862.48
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Fund 225 Dept 940 9400~FRINGE BENEFIT (EMPLOYER)

BOONE COUNTY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 225-52030-940-~000000 MEDBEN FEBRUARY 202 8,876.93 336607 02/29/24

BOONE COUNTY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 225-52030~946-000000 MEDBEN FEBRUARY 202 336607 02/29/24
Fund 225 Dept 940 Total 8,876.93
Fund 225 Total 0 8,876.93
xxkx Grand Tatal e 383,592.78

* * * End of Report * * x
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Fund 101 Dept 230 5130-WATER RESCUE

DUKE ENERGY 101-55780-230-0500000 elegtric 4134 river 401.86 336603 02/22/24

roa

Fund 101 Dept 230 Total 401.86

Fund 101 Dept 510 5410-PARKS MAINTENANCE

SANITATION DISTRICT #1 101-55780-510-000000 42.31 336605 02/22/24
Fund 101 Dept 510 Total a2

Fund 161 Dept 910 9100-GENERAL SERVICES

DUKE ENERGY 101-55780-910-008000 52.44 336603 02/22/24
Fund 101 Dept 910 Total 52 .44
Fund 101 Total 496.61

Fund 102 Dept 615 5105-ROAD MAINTENANCE

CBTS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LLC 102-55780-615~000000 16.61 336602 02/22/24
Fund 102 Dept 615 Total T
Fund 102 Total T 16.61

Fund 103 Dept 201 5101-0FFICE OF JAILER

DUKE ENERGY 103-55780-~201-000000 2,652.06 336603 02/22/24
Fund 103 Dept 201 Total 2,652.06
Fund 103 Total 07 5:555?68

Fund 107 Dept 440

5340~ASSISTED HOUSING

cg A W3 LI
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BRTGHTON RECOVERY CENTER 107-53990-440~000000 CDBG Grant Funds 21,906.00 336601 02/22/24
Fund 107 Dept 440 Total 21,906.00
Fund 167 Total 21,906 .80

Fund 179 Dept 245 5145-PUBLIC SAFETY

LAWRENCEBURG MUNICIPAL UTILITE 179-55780-245-00000@0 272.68 336604 02/22/24
Fund 179 Dbept 245 Total 272.68
Fund 179 Total T 5;5:55

Fund 197 Dept 305 5205-ANIMAL SERVICES

DUKE ENERGY 197-57420-305-000000 8,787.20 336603 02/22/24
Fund 197 Dept 305 Total 8,787.20
Fund 197 Total 8,787.20

Fund 222 Dept 503 5403-GOLF COURSE-GROUNDS

SANITATION DISTRICT #1 222-55780-503-000000 38.00 336605 02/22/24
Fund 222 Dept 503 Total 38.00
Fund 222 Total T 55?66
x*%% Grand Total 34,169.16

* * * End of Report * * %
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